Water debt is self-supporting.

2
Excludes refunded bonds or defeased and capital leases.

2

Short-Term Debt

As of November 12, 2020
(Pro Forma)

Maturing
Amount Notes

Project Authorized Due: 1/27/21
2011 School Renov., Add., & Improvements ………… 89,725,000$   3,975,000$

Total ……………………………………………………… 89,725,000$   3,975,000$

30

The Town also has outstanding Interim Funding Obligations (“IFO”) for water and sewer projects as listed

below:

Interest Original
Date Purpose Rate Amount Maturity

03/04/19 CWF 651-DC……………………… 2.00% 14,199,948$   7/31/2022
04/24/19 DWSRF 2019-7080 (Water)……… 2.00% 3,228,000   1/31/2021
06/30/20 DWSRF 2019-7076 (Water)……… 2.00% 2,131,879   12/31/2020

Total……………………………………………………………… 19,559,827$
1 The original amount of the IFO was $36,199,948. The Town has converted 22,000,000 into a Permanent Loan
Obligation, leaving the remaining amount of the IFO listed here.

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of November 12, 2020

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal
Year Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Total Series A Series B Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments Debt Service  Bonds  Bonds Principal Retired %
2021 6,152,601$   1,383,461$   7,536,062$   680,000$   245,000$   7,077,601$   6.3%
2022 8,502,501   2,260,351   10,762,852   975,000   -   9,477,501   14.7%
2023 6,470,444   1,934,087   8,404,531   1,180,000   1,420,000   9,070,444   22.7%
2024 6,593,282   1,695,591   8,288,873   1,185,000   1,375,000   9,153,282   30.8%
2025 6,516,292   1,517,404   8,033,696   470,000   1,760,000   8,746,292   38.5%
2026 6,514,475   1,367,567   7,882,042   470,000   1,570,000   8,554,475   46.1%
2027 6,180,749   1,217,818   7,398,567   -   1,550,000   7,730,749   52.9%
2028 5,979,921   1,063,804   7,043,725   -   1,530,000   7,509,921   59.6%
2029 5,712,151   916,304   6,628,455   -   1,505,000   7,217,151   66.0%
2030 4,820,905   793,500   5,614,405   -   1,490,000   6,310,905   71.5%
2031 4,256,932   673,921   4,930,853   -   1,255,000   5,511,932   76.4%
2032 3,706,423   565,324   4,271,747   -   1,235,000   4,941,423   80.8%
2033 3,711,008   467,274   4,178,282   -   1,215,000   4,926,008   85.2%
2034 3,715,683   369,137   4,084,820   -   1,185,000   4,900,683   89.5%
2035 3,720,454   270,905   3,991,359   -   -   3,720,454   92.8%
2036 2,545,320   172,146   2,717,466   -   -   2,545,320   95.0%
2037 1,679,238   108,675   1,787,913   -   -   1,679,238   96.5%
2038 1,450,000   72,939   1,522,939   -   -   1,450,000   97.8%
2039 1,100,000   39,503   1,139,503   -   -   1,100,000   98.8%
2040 1,100,000   17,447   1,117,447   -   -   1,100,000   99.8%
2041 275,000   917   275,917   -   -   275,000   100.0%

Total……… 90,703,379$   16,908,075$ 107,611,454$  4,960,000$  17,335,000$ 112,998,379$
1 Excludes principal payments of $3,592,661 and interest payments of $1,139,817 made between July 1, 2020 and November 12, 2020.

This Issue

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town of Southington does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

THE TOWN OF SOUTHINGTON HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

31

Debt Statement
As of November 12, 2020

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
General Purpose (Includes this issue)……………………………………………………… 25,270,000$
Schools (Includes this issue)………………………………………………………………… 42,712,000